TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLANNING COMMITTEE
Saturday, March 4, 2023

Zoom Meeting

RECEIVED
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FOXBOROUGH, MA 02035

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84239531110?pwd=bkROVENKROJhY3dXYWswb1RmMXI2dz09

The Chair reserves the right to call items on the agenda out of order. The times that are listed for items are
approximate times, and items may be reached earlier or later than the posted times. The listing of items is those
reasonably anticipated by the Chair, which may be discussed at the meeting at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to
the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for
discussion to the extent permitted by law. To submit a question or comment to the committee email
BKeegan@foxboroughma.gov by 12:00pm on Friday, March 3, 2023. This meeting will be broadcast on
Government Channel 22/38 (Verizon/Comcast respectively) and available to stream live at FCATV.org/live.

8:30am
8:35am
8:45am
8:55am
9:15am
9:35am
9:55am
10:35am
10:50am
11:30am

12:00pm

AGENDA

Open Meeting & Approval of CIP meeting minutes from 12/5/22 and 1/11/23

Finance/Assessor’s — Thom Welch

Information Systems — Aaron Hyre

Schools — Bill Yukna

Police — Chief Grace

Fire — Chief Kelleher

Public Works, Water & Sewer, Roads — Chris Gallagher, Lance DelPriore & Bob Worthley

Break and Ranking of proposed project totaled

Deliberation

Recommendations for spending

Adjourn



