

RECEIVED

2023 MAR - 1 P 3: 26

TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

FOXBOROUGH, MA 02035

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLANNING COMMITTEE

Saturday, March 4, 2023 8:30 AM

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84239531110?pwd=bkR0VFNKR0JhY3dXYWswb1RmMXI2dz09

The Chair reserves the right to call items on the agenda out of order. The times that are listed for items are approximate times, and items may be reached earlier or later than the posted times. The listing of items is those reasonably anticipated by the Chair, which may be discussed at the meeting at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. To submit a question or comment to the committee email BKeegan@foxboroughma.gov by 12:00pm on Friday, March 3, 2023. This meeting will be broadcast on Government Channel 22/38 (Verizon/Comcast respectively) and available to stream live at FCATV.org/live.

AGENDA

8:30am	Open Meeting & Approval of CIP meeting minutes from 12/5/22 and 1/11/23
8:35am	Finance/Assessor's – Thom Welch
8:45am	Information Systems – Aaron Hyre
8:55am	Schools – Bill Yukna
9:15am	Police – Chief Grace
9:35am	Fire – Chief Kelleher
9:55am	Public Works, Water & Sewer, Roads – Chris Gallagher, Lance DelPriore & Bob Worthley
10:35am	Break and Ranking of proposed project totaled
10:50am	Deliberation
11:30am	Recommendations for spending
12:00pm	Adjourn